| [ HARERA

@gﬁ

T B

GURUGRAM

| |
“' . i
i _ |
i |
.

BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL E

1. Mr. Govind Singh
2. Mrs Manju Kharayat

R/o: Flat No. A1-602, Puii
Dwarka Expressway, Sec

Vihar, Gurugram

Registered address: ZZ;;Y
Gurugram-122016

CORAM:

Shri Arun Kumar
Shri Vijay Kumar Goyal
Shri Ashok Sangwan

Comp aint no. 4:'6; 3 0f2020 |
X , l
g s% ATE REGULAT(PRY
AUTHﬂORITYi GUR UQGRAM ¢|
;15 : Comp aint no. ’ 46&43 0f2020|
| First date of hearing: 19.02.2021
' Orderr served on : 02.04.2024
I |Order p,monounﬂged on: 20.08.2024 |
: |
i i :
1§{Diplom etic Greens, It
Sfector-ll Palam |
; - Comp laTnants
& ? |
Resﬁipndent
1airman

APPEARANCE:
ShI‘l Jagdeep Kumar »@'

Ranjan g‘”“‘% -l
Lol i% ’
The present complaint| dated 16 12.20%

complainants under sec
Development) Act, 2016
Haryana Real Estate (Re
short, the Rules) for viol:
Is inter alia prescribed tl

obligations, responsibilitie

_5§%*;;

I
S
v'i
i
l!;
N
i
,
i

wv~{
3

tlron 31 of the

ithl’l of SDC'CIOH‘

l?s and functior
i

|
|
i !

(m short the A(

gulatlon and D'

mat the promote

R

,‘e‘»
1 |
)

1S

eate for ther

cal Esi

elopm{jent) Rule

(4)(a) of the Ac

==2
()
s
=
[
-

'been fﬂed

) read with Ru

shall be respon

under the provisic

for the complainants

esQ‘Pndent
'\

|

! } by the

rate (Regulaﬂhon and

le gz;;,8 of the
L%017 (in

t wiberein it

Vi

S,

silf}lle for all
En of the
|

Page 1 of 20




wema el

GURUGRAM

o
s

Act or the rules and regul'atlons made th

e

per the agreement for sale executed inter s

Complaint no, 464

3 0f2020

eunder or to the a

al
i

iljlottee as

|
| |
A.  Project and unit related detalls I |
2. The particulars of the prOJect the detallsi of sale COI’lSldeI'clUOI’l, the
amount paid by the complamants date ofzaroposed handmg over the
possession, delay period, flf any, have beeﬁ deFelled in the Igllowing
tabular form: N *'
Sr. | Particulars ils |,
e N
1. { o Z:?i;@h%y Centre Sector- 63 Village
: j@la‘vfff’al‘as% urugram Haryana
il ij v, f
B T |
3. DTCP license | 10 valid
status
4. Name of licensee 71 Estate Pvt. Lt i
, ‘ o]lder | vide order Edated
q - ¢‘]6 ; 1‘
5. HRERA reglstrati_ 22 dated
Sl .2025
6. | Unitno. . ”‘ R ‘  Ground Floojr, 339 sq.
[A<1 per, allotment l‘;etfter on
page 14 ?fthe reply]
b. BG030, Ground Floor, 339 sq.
’ ] !
EAS per BBA on page 142§‘jof the
3 CRA] P
7 Provisional allotment letter ;deted 15 09. 2*01”:.
| Page|2 of 20
|




@)

m«m Bic]

GURUGRAM

Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

'
i
i

reply]-

|
i
|
|
[As peéj

ann(%xgure R1, page 14 of the

Date of execution of | buyer’s
agreement with complainant no. 1

06.06.2014 |

Endorsement of %4
rights in favour
complainant no. 2

ownership
of the

06.07.2

018

10

Possession clause

o = L

mwpurcha

session

el intending seller,
sent plans and estimates, and

based upon

commey

the cofr
| reason
k- clause

{to all exceptions, brfoposes to
er 'possession
ncial space within a period of
wo (42) months, from the
flapproval of buzldmg plans
|commercial complex or the
‘ ,«°xecut10n of this agreement,
| whicheyer is later ("commitment
| | period

of the

'f) Should the possesszon of the
ncial unit not be gzven within
mitment period due to any
{except delays . mentloned in
19 balow) the mtendmg

ser agrees to an extension of

rone hu‘!r dred and eighty (1 80) days
( grace perlod ) after expiry of the

‘commi,
“over

| [Annext

lithe
.comme

itment Eperiod for handing
- possession. of the
"cial unit, :

11

Date of building plan

[As per

re 01} page 46 of the éCRA]

24.01.2013

12

Due date ofpossession

| 06.06.2

agreeni
later.] |

page 48 of reply]

18

ent ie. 06.06.2014, being

|
|
|
e
: [Calculéited from date of buyer’s
|
¢
|
|
|
|

‘Page 3 0f 20




Complai .46
GURU@RAM | Lomp aintno. 4643 of 2020

r : | Grace period of 180 days is allowed, |

!
|

13 | Total sale consideration Rs. 23,;713,000/'- [BSP]
Rs. 33,46,087.95

| [As pen|statement of account dated
| 20.06.2018 on page 63 CRA]

14 | Amount paid Rs. 33,7}6,75 7/+ (including PLC of Rs.
| 2,37,300)

 [As per statement of account dated
g 120 06. 2018 on page 63 CRA]

15 | Occupation certificate | “4isiis %Suc 18
As&pkg%r bage 60 of the reply]

16 | Final notice for posgeéssi

B.

3.

sions in the complaint:

Ao

ubh hﬁea(‘avery attr active colourful brochure,

g“‘w Lk e r
me %al% cof%y {,"e ﬁ"’%Baanl City Center’ at
i '&}g?m ; : wH
Sector-63, Vlllage Maldawas Gu?u?’ram Haryana The respondent

7%
g

claimed to be one of the= best and fmest in%co_nstructlon and one of

the leading real estate :levelopgers of the country, in order to lure
prospective customers to buy retail shops in the project. There are
fraudulent representations, incorrect and false statements in the
brochure. The project was launched with the promise to deliver the
timely possession having goodi construction quality and strictly
according to the approved designs and layout plans, and thereby,

huge funds were collected over thé perit d by the respondent.

Page 4 of 20




W HARERA

: Complaint no. 4643 of 2020
s GURUGRAM

ii. The complainants were approached b

St

/ the sales representatives of

3.

the respondent, who made all claims :ctbout the project ‘describing
it as the world class commercial project. The complainants were
invited to the sale office and were lavishly entertained and
promises were made to them that the project would be finished in
time, complete with parking and other common area amenities and
facilities. The complainants were impressed by their statements

and oral representatlons andrultlmately lured to pay Rs.2,37,300/-

lal corner shop in 2011.

iii. ement’ was executed on 6t

ﬁ’
gz,,,,,

no. BG-030, Grou_ d,Fl 'i*i ;’fsquare feet super area in

‘Baani City 83 Village Maidawas,

Gurugram,

2018, the co;}._ Tairiang

1F
<
i

the allotted shop, 1n

.«’;. . .
efergntial location charges of

-f\"his way, the complainants

 total cost of the shop, as and
“% é‘%}s @ ége 3| A

when demande‘ﬁ(by'*tf,}%;? Lesp

iv. The respondent has Vlolated sectlon 13 of the act, 2016 by taking

N

more than ter per cent (10%) co;t of the shop from the
complainants before the execution of the buyer’s agreement. The
total cost of the shop is Rs.34,46,258//- imcluding EDC and IDC while
the respondent had collected a total suih of ns.7,34,174/-, i.e. more
| 6t june, 2014 i.e. the date

of execution of ‘commercial space buyer’s agreement’.

bt 2

than 20% of the total cost of the shop ti

Page 50f20




tﬁ

i

Vi.

GURUGRAM

Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

The respondent iss:ued the notice

February, 2018 to the complainants..

for possession dated 5

Further, it is submitted that

when the complainants visited their above said shop before taking

actual physical possession, they were

defects and deficiencies in the said shop

shocked to find various

. The complainants noticed

that the respondent had constructed, five pillars inside the shop,

fitted a fire hydrant and a drainage pipe in precincts of the Shop,

The acts of the «responde‘:

B \;&?‘i‘

arbltrary and agalnst the commltme

%S
o

('[34 .V —

5

;ﬁs
.
i‘;

0V,
49“”&
from the layoutplans and bulldmg planis
4

éolutely illegal, unlawful,

walls, that too without the
nplainants. Also, the shop of

“i should have been two side

d promises made at the

,,,,,

The:sald pillars and adage

of wall collectlvely red,uced the area to[ the extent of 35.23 square

feet. Further due to said pillars, 46.20 square feet of area became

useless in the allotted shop In this Way

to be 81.43 square feet less than the act
super area. Also, the fire hydrant and‘

common area and not of carpet area Wh

area of the shop came out
tual agreed and committed
Irainage pipes are part of

ch is for the exclusive use

of the allotee/occupant. In this way, arfea of the shop came out to

Page 6 of 20




i

&
Hey

?ﬁu:ia s

Vil

P HARERA

Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

GURUGRAM

be 81.43 square feet less than the actual agreed super area. The
installation of the fire hydrant and drainage pipe inside the shop of
the complainants has not only reduced the height of the false
ceiling by one foot but also has adversely impacted the installation
of the high rise cup-boards, air condiﬁloner, furniture, etc. Further
the said fire hydrant and drainage pip > shall suffer leakage during
their normal wear and tear causing damage to the interiors of the

lod of repairs. The presence of

1t and drainage pipe have

s unusable & unsuitable and

1 é‘fund the whole amount

Lts towards the preferential

f.and also tosrefundg th(, amgunt pertaining to the
: i 7

"d s super ariea gaizt Rs. 70

@,O/? per square feet along

Il when demanded by the
;% /- for the said Shop out of
-. After identifying the

5
1

above- mentloned; defectsg an constrLctiQ;I;;l of the shop, the

é

complalnants contacted the respondent’ on several occasions
through personal meeting, emails, callsland so on, but to no avail,

as the respondent has failed to submit any justified response and

remove these defects and deficiencies. M

requested the respondent to refund

charges, refund of amount pertaining tor

oreover, the complainants
the preferential location

educed area and to rectify

Page 7 of 20



fj Complaint no. 4643 of 2020
< GURUGRAM o piamntno

the defects but the respondent failed to address the issues of the
complainants. |

viil. The officials of the respondent made pljfomises to the complainants
that they would remove the fire hydréant and drainage pipe from
their shop and would also pay comperilsation to the complainants
for the harassment and mental agony% faced by the complainants
but instead of taking any such remedieﬂ steps, the respondent sent
an e-mail on 15% April, 2019 to the complalnants stating that they

will not charge any malntenfance charges till complalnants issues

A

_’f-‘ - e A . & &

circumvent yits »%hablhtles, tdut%es &upctlons towards the
2 [ B B "
,§ S s : ;?& g %

complamants. e ﬁ? Toa

ix. It is submltted that-’vas per claus 2411 of the ‘commercial space

buyer S agreements the offer ofpossessmn was to be made by the

R gw b

plue 18( days of grace period from

ce buyer’s agreement’,

Therefore, the respondent was’ legallyibound to give possession of

the shop to the complalnants till 6tl ]une, 2018. It is further
submitted that although the responder{;t offered the possession of
the shop on 5% February, 2018 but the t)ffer of possession given by
the respondent was not a valid and;legal ‘offer of possession’
because a shop constructed with several defects by neglecting to
follow the approved designs and layopt plans, cannot be legally

offered for actual physical poss.e;ssion. Hence, in these

|
| Page 8 0of 20



Xi.

Xii.

Complaint no., 4643 0f2020
|

circumstances, the respondent has fai%led to give the possession of
the shop to the complainants within tlile stipulated time and hence
the respondent is also liable to pay del%ay bossession charges to the
complainants from 6th june, 2018 till factual and legally valid and
rightful possession of the shop is given; to the complainants,

That in order to circumvent the lé;gitimate demands of the
complainants, the respondent revise(ézl the preferential location

charges from 159% to 12:5%, ie. From Rs. 3,55,950/- To Re
nt of iaccount in this way, the

2,37,300/- as per the isty
;*%}qi%rs.2§,37,300/- although the

£y ;g
- el
respondent 1llegalagww§e;tgg¢ge

o o, |
respondent was ndt} nt vaike}?n.etaln any amount towards
: S0 ST X Tt _ )
preferential location charges,.be fthe reasons described in

preceding paras. i e
@ggmg their grievance of
i *‘%‘b%éing a corner shop, the

&

X 7 A;'{_lunfdow in the side wall of

de:a'two ffeetfwrdev.sh:

f;\e{"’.;.“.
ted| to the said acts of the

the Shop. The complalnants ob]ec

& iy ﬁm::\ —— .
respondent ,wbecaus% these' %reg%l%g;al measures taken by the
: F = Wy ey AR
& 1 7 3 3 4 > S W]
respondent wéere 51 : ‘ dRd Insignificant to enable the
: AL L E. b £ S S| th

respondent to begome‘é_entit;_led/fe«towr;etain;}th‘e total cost of the shop
and the balance ':'pfrefe‘“r‘entiial"IOCéticw;n‘ 5'§c3}‘i'a*rges retained by the
respondent. Besides this, the respondent cannot escape from its
liabilities to pay compensation to the c?mplainants for all their

sufferings due to illegal, unlawful and arbitrary acts of the

respondent. :
The respondent failed to construct t;he project as per the
k
commitments and promises made at the time of booking of the
| Page 9 of 20

i



zrur}a mﬂ

XIii.

Xiv.

m E)mplaint no. 4643 onOZ(W

shop in 2011, though the respondent has already taken almost
100% payable amount from the complamants against the shop

bought by them, ‘

The respondent kept the complainants 1n dark about the actual and

true status of the construction of their! shop The respondent kept

telling the complainants that their shop would be ready as per the

commitments and the promises made to them. The complainants

had reposed faith in the representatlons made by the respondent

about the development&”o
'\ il

demands but the constru'st""

et

plans: ofith e;p

“‘FOJect The respondent kept raising

.J{ 9,

n~§;m ct1v1t1es were undertaken by the

respondent as pe 5

has lntentlonallyg?t'and w11fu11y Vlolated ‘he ‘provisions of Section

1l _itate (Regulation and
i
The complalnants sen.t a Legal N otlce dated 9th August 2019 to the

respondent,

\_{_fund the preferential

location charges of Rs 2 37 300/-:;’ dollected by the respondent and
remove the defects But ‘the respondent failed to submit any
justified response. The complainants sent another legal notice
dated 21st June, 2020 raising their grlevances but Respondent
instead of addressing them the Respondent through its reply dated
23rd July, 2020 denied the same on bogus and worthless grounds,

having no legal sanctity at all.

Page 10 of 20



Ry sriy

XV,

XVi.

XVil.

XViii,

| P HARERA

@J GURUGRAM Complaint no. 4643 0f 2020

|

The complalnants have lost confldence and in fact have got no trust
left in the respondent as the respondent has deliberately and
wilfully indulged in undye enrlchrnent by cheating the
complainants besides being guilty of indulging in unfair trade
practices and deficiency in services in not abiding the terms of the
agreement and then remaining non- responswe to the requisitions
of the complainants, §
In the given premise and c1rcumstances it is submitted that the

respondent/sell er/bul ,nbmoter/oompany is habitual of

REA Y £ o . '
5 YTV G h{g }
SeSY r@gs deceptlve behaviour. The
y ‘ rn ¥m
thron-'gh tcornpanys unfair trade

'n}ey by duping the innocent

practices and def1c1enc1es in serv1c} . and has caused the

The complalnants hereby seek to redress the various forms of legal

omissions and @Llleg»al comrnlssmns perpetuated by the

s%««*:{aé&ﬁ g

ornoter/company, which amount to

T R
25% 4

respondent/sdeller/bulld"

unfair trade p pra

"CS

e “m

tlce cach ofcontia ! d are actionable under
the Real Estate (Regulatlon and. Development) Act, 2016.

That, there are various defects in constructlon of the Shop The
complainants contacted the respondent on several occasions
through personal meeting, emails, calls and s0 on but to no avail as
the respondent has failed to submit aniy justified response and
remove these defects and deficiencies in the construction of the
Shop. Moreover, the complainants requested the respondent to

refund the preferential location charges refund of amount

Page 11 of 20



ﬁ;f

ey o

5 HARERA

GURUGRAM Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

pertaining to reduced area and to rectify the defects but the
respondent failed to address the issues of the complainants. These
constitute deficiencies of servicers by the respondent. The cause of
action is recurring in nature and subsisting and has accrued finally
when the respondent has not submitted any justified response to
the complainants. Thus, the complaint has been filed within time

with effect from accrual of the cause of action.

The complainants are seekinggthe following relief:

iv.

to?*refund§wf§th“% j

3;

% N s

sgallthe installed fire hydrant
ug the roof and the side
wall of the a otted shop and thereafter ‘give legal and rightful
possession of the shop to the complainants or compensate in lieu
of the same by paying Rs.10,00,000/- to the complainants.

Direct the respondent to pay delay possession charges to the
complainants from 6th June, 2018, on the amount taken by the
respondent, till legal and rightful offer of possession is given to the

complainants by the respondent.

Page 12 of 20



W2 m\a i

& HARERA
% GURUGRAM

Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

V. Direct the respondent to compensate the complainants to the tune

of Rs.5,00,000/- for the mental agony and harassment suffered by

the complainant.
On the date of hearing, the authority explained to the
respondent/promoter about the contraventions as alleged to have been
committed in relation to section 11(4) (a) of the Act to pblead guilty or

not to plead guilty.

5 - XQ ; i A o4 4
averments mad;e facts state nd allega; sns levelled against the

respondent are wrong, false fl"lVOlOLISﬂ anzd denied being factual

"‘3, ﬁi 5- # .
ii. That the present co§w plalnt 1s a sheer e*'of the provision of the

RERA Act and Rules and also a Wasteg ftime of this Authority and

the present complalnt flled by the complalnant Is not maintainable

inlaw and 1n§f‘ :

S and lack‘s@):rri‘”’é’f’l’t t_@ b_ adyudged by this Authority.

% i’% &,x“‘

)
iii. That the complalnantvh as fhiled @“"%pfgﬁceg material facts on record

and has filed: the present complalnt: : ,tlth the sole intention to cause
legal injury to the respondents AH allegatlons made in this
complaint are a figment of the complainant's imagination and do
not hold true.

iv. That the reputation and trustworthiness of the respondents is
extraordinary as all its projects were completed timely and quality
construction is unmatched. That it is pertinent to note that the unit

was sold as Shop no. BG-030 on ground floor having super area of

Page 13 of 20



mm\a 'm

GURUGRAM Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

339 sq. ft and the ratio of covered area to super area was 50:100
meaning thereby an area of 169.5 sq. ft. was allotted as covered
area. There is no change in the Super area offered i.e. 339 sq. ft.

Both covered and Super areais as per contract and industry norms.

V. The allegation of raising 5 pillars without the permission of the

Vi.

Vil.

complainants is bereft of any reasoning as the entire structure is
constructed as per approved building plans and pillars too are part

of covered area. The width=of side wall of corner property, not

being a common wall, is for: age'of corner property owner so the

Lyl ?7%

llar aﬁdrlght side wall area as well

z*’i

and 1110g1cal._§ | }

That further, t latlon of fire hydrant

. 1 fand entire building is
constructed accordlngly and fumt*“ o;f 'the complainants is no
exception. Nothmg has§ been constructed/lnstalled in violation of

builder agreemeglt and preval

That it is pertlnent tonote that the allegatlons regarding reduction
of PLC charges towards admlssmn of its fault is categorically
denied as the respondent has reputation of providing best possible
services to, its clients and ensuring retention of clients for future
projects also thus the respondent agreed to give some leeway for
cordial relationship however the complainants refused to avail any

such benefit thus there is no reason for any relaxation now. The

Page 14 of 20



"" : Complaint no. 4643 of 2020
52 GURUGRAM

complainants have to strictly adhere to terms of builder buyer
agreement.

viil. That in view of the above stated facts in "preliminary facts and
objections to the maintainability of the suit" it is humbly submitted
that the complaint of the complainant be dismissed, and relief as
prayed by the respondents may be granted.

ix. That the complainant has placed false facts with regard to the

construction status of thefprOJect The complainant has failed to

put on record that the respondent s construction completed the

8. The respondent h__a‘s ralsedasprehtmlna“ry objection/submission that the
authority has no 'jurisdfctio‘n) to Vent;ertain the\ present complaint. The
objection of the respondent regarding rejection of the complaint on
ground of jurisdiction stands rejected. The authority observed that it
has territorial as well as subject matter jurisdiction to adjudicate the

present complaint for the reasons given below:

E.I Territorial jurisdiction

Page 15 of 20



&@E

)

EIl Subject-matter jurisdiction. -

10.

11.

7 HARERA

Complaint no. 4643 0f 2020

GURUGRAM:

As per notification no. 1/92/2017-1TCP dated 14.12.2017 issued by
Town and Country Planning Department, Haryana the jurisdiction of
Real Estate Regulatofy Authority, Gurugram shall be entire Gurugram
District for all purpose with offices situated in Gurugram. In the present
case, the project in question is situated within the planning area of
Gurugram District, therefore this authority has complete territorial

jurisdiction to deal with the present complaint.

T

Section 11(4')(3) of the Ac

.....

AT ,a_?: g, : '§ g
(a) be resnonkzblefor all oblzgatzons re )y onszbzlltles and functions
under ‘the §provzszons of thlff Act “fules and regulations

made thergtnder or toatheial ‘ds per the agreement for

sale, orto" the assoczatzon ofallottees as'the case may be, till the
conveyance, ofal[ the apartments, plots or buildings, as the case
may be, to the allottees, ‘or.the common areas to the association

ofallottees or the competent authorlty, as the case may be;

Section 34- Fun%t

34(f) of the Ac prébvzd s"t hcesi{bf the obligations cast
upon the prometers, ithe allotteeséand thesreul estate agents under this Act
and the rules and regulatzons made thereunder.

So, in view of the provisions of the Act quoted above, the authority has
complete jurisdiction to decide the complaint regarding non-
compliance of obligations by the promoter as per provisions of section
11(4)(a) of the Act leaving aside compensation which is to be decided

by the adjudicating officer if pursued by the complainant at a later stage.

Page 16 of 20



&)

Rk S

F.

PHARERA

Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

GURUGRAM

Findings on the relief sought by the complainant.

F.] Direct the respondent to pay delay possession charges to the

12.

F.II

complainants from 6th June 2018, on the amount taken by the
respondent, till legal and rightful offer of possession is given to the

complainants by the respondent.

In the present complaint, the complainants intend to continue with the

project and are seeking possessmn of the subject unit and delay

plans of the commerc1al complex or Lhe date of execution of this

agreement, Whlchever is later,w1th an exten=51on of other 180 days and

possession of the subject ﬂat ‘was offered'to the complamants on

05.02.2018. Coples of the sar '-h-ave been placed on record. The

the respondent to offer physwal poissessmn ofthe subject flat. Hence, no
case of delay possessmn charges is made out under proviso to section
18(1) of the Act.

Direct the respondent to refund with interest as per the act, from the
date of receipts, the amount of Rs.2,37,300/- charged and retained by
respondent towards the preferential location charges from the

complainants.

Page 17 of 20



§ P HARERA

D GURUGRAM Complaint no. 4643 of 2020

13. Adjudicating the above relief, the authority shall first go by the relevant

clause of the BBA. Since there is no clause in BBA which specifically talks
about PLC instead payment plan annexed with BBA clearly mentions X
3,55,950/- to be paid by the complainants in lieu of PLC. As per
statement of account dated 20.06.2018 the complainants have already
paid an amount of  2,37,300/- towards PLC. The authority has heard

the arguments by both the partles atalength Needless to say, that the

agreement for sale/the bullder buyer s agreement executed between
‘?“. .~. ;*; \,;,“ }
the partiesi.e. the promoter and the allottee is binding on them and they
&t LTI 4
are not entitled to avord any terms or conditions contained herein
S AP o i 0 LA

except those terms or condltlons Wthh are agamst the public policy or

where there are reasons to beheve that the same were incorporated in
sl I T By
the agreement by the promoter by takmg beneflt of his being in
" % gg f, a@’?‘ b g:

dominant posmon and the allottee had no optlon but to sign on the

] ¥ :

dotted lines. Since there is no mentlon of the fact in BBA as to why the

complainants are entitled to pay for PLC . except for the payment plan
B &M FR 8 A Win

...............

-)’ :' : ; ‘§ S'}

and literally 1nterpret1ng the same hereby, holds the opinion that

respondent- promoter is well within the limits of BBA to charge PLC.

F.III Direct the respondent to refund with interest as per the act, from the

date of receipts, the amount of Rs.5,70,000/- towards the decreased
area of 81.430 square feet at Rs.7,000/- per square feet, charged and

taken from the complainants.

Page 18 of 20



GURUGRAWM

LComplaint no. 4643 of 2020

14. The counsel for the complainants submitted that there are five pillars
inside the shop apart from fire hydrant opening, drainage pipe etc.
Certainly, the utility of the shop is reduced and there was no such prior
intimation to the allottee about at the time of booking and at the time of
BBA. In view of the above said relief the Authority observed that the
relief is relates to compensation. The complainants may approach the

adjudlcatlng officer for seeklng the sald relief.

G.III Direct the respondent to com en e :the complainants to the tune of

15. The complainants 1n the aforesald rehefs are seeking relief w.r.t
compensation. Hon ble Supreme Court of Indla in civil appeal titled
as M/s Newtech Prorgoteﬁérs gndﬁDeggelgpe;:s;Yt Ltd. V/s State of UP
& Ors. (Civil appeal nos. 6745 6749 of 2021, decided on
11.11.2021), has held that an allottee is etitltleél to claim compensation
under sections 12, 14 18 and sectlon 19 Wthh is to be decided by the
adjudicating offlceﬁrMe;s perjeetlzs? ’{%{man%% tﬁl;e %ujntum of compensation
shall be adjudged by the adjudicating officer having due regard to the
factors mentloned in section 72. The ad]udlcatlng officer has exclusive
jurisdiction to deal Wlth the complalnts in respect of compensation.
Therefore, the complainants may approach the adjudicating officer for
seeking the relief of compensation.

16. In the light of the facts mentioned above, the complainants have not
suffered any delay in the handing over of possession. Hence, the claim
of the complainants w.r.t. delay possession charges is rejected being

devoid of merits.

Page 19 of 20



\‘( A2

‘ HARERA

“ Complaint no. 4643 0f 2020
=2 GURUGRAM -

17. Hence, no case for DPC is made out.

18. Complaint as well as applications, if any,

stands dismissed being not

maintainable. The case stands disposed off accordingly.

19. File be consigned to registry.

V) —
(Ashok Salingwan) | (Vijay Kufifar Goyal)
Mem! R - Member

Page 20 0f 20



